Book No Manipur State Form No.V



Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COOPT ABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AND POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2293(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/149/427/436/454 IPC Corr. To FIR No. 17(5)2023 KBL-PS u/s

147/149/427/436/454 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 4:30 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
09/09/2023 At 8:31 AM	At the residence of Khumukcham Samananda s/o Kh Koireng of Khuga Tampak, CCPur. About 01 Kms North East	09/09/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information '	Result of the case
Khumukcham Samananda (39) s/o Kh Koireng of Khuga Tampak, CCPur # 7005922533	Some unknown persons	Rioting, Every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, lucking inner wespass or house breaking.	W/SI Marlyes Khumbiakmang of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer- In- Incharge Churachandpur Police St		Punishable u/s / 147/149/427/436/454 IPC	a. 1	

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation : i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Incharge
Date : 09 /09/2023 Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

То	KEIBUL LAMUAO	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	This report is treated as the OE of the Case PIR NO. 17(5) 2023
	KEIBUL LAMIAO	The state of the s	Police station. KBC-PS V/S-747/149/427/436/
		196	454 IPC.
Subject	: Report.		· Alla
			OCIKBLPS
Respec	cted Sir		harge Police State
	I the undersigned beg to rep	port for your kind and necessa	ary action. Action Manipur
1.	That, I, and my family members onwards.	s are victims of the present un	rest that occurred from 03-05-2023
2.		1.30	Lune at my residence cituated at
3.	family members consisting of n unknown armed miscreants att	nyseir, my nuspand/wile, child acked my house, physically a	Manipur.Along with my liren and others family members, some ssaulted my family members including (Rupees
. 4.	themselves in the Kuki dialect	while firing and physically ass I unknown armed miscreants	aulting my family and destroying my also set on fire and burned down my private vehicle ed along with this report.
5.	That the unknown armed misc leave the village permanently a again. Delay of filing a FIR is of	and that we will face dire cons	d my family members and myself to sequences if we return to our village rtainty of relief camp/place.
PANCHAN.	appropriate steps for identifyin accordance with law.	g the unknown arms miscreal HA OF IE OF FIRMS. 20 3 CLF-PS WH 14F/149/4 454 IPC. Owner-RS Otticer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur	Yours faithfully Samanda.
	7 KNC A 1	Comp Orgal by VIDE	
	Contact number 7005 9 2	2.22	

BOOK NO. Page.

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION-

Sub- Division: -

Moirang.

FIR No. 17(05) 2023 KBL-PS U/S 147/149/427/436/454 IPC

District: - Bishnupur.

Date & Hours of occurrence: On 03/05/2023 at around 4:30 pm

Date & hour when reported	Place of occurrence & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
On 14/05/2023 at 08:30	At the resident of Khumukcham Samananda s/o Kh. Koireng of Khuga Tampak, Churachandpur at about 26 kms/South	

N.B:- A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complaint	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section &of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Remarks
Khumukcham Samananda aged about 39 years s/o Kh. Koireng of Khuga Tampak, Churachandpur, A/P Relief camp, Org; by	Some unknown persons.	Rioting, unlawful assembly, Mischief causing damage by fire or explosive substance and house trespass.	The case has been transferred to CC Pur PS (IV) The PO falls under the jurisdiction of CC Pur-PS	100
VYDO Club, Keibul Mayai.	to the second			
		/ Punishable		
OE is attached OC/KBL-P.S	e Static	U/s: 147/149/427/436/454 : IPC:		
Kelbur Liting Stande	Static		000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000

Signature:- Inspt. Atom Chitaranjan Meit Designation OCIVAL DO

LIST OF DAMAGED PROPERTIES

SI.No.	Particulars	Area/acre/quantity	Values
1	House - Katcha (Landless)	Rented Struss - 1	٥
2	Jewelleries	9 % sm	1.71L (Appra.)
3	Shop & Estab lishment	Tea Hotel	75,000 (Approx)
4	Animal & Poultry	Deg - 2 Delek - 20	11 (Approx)
5	House hold I tems	Pig - 4	2 L (Appres).
6	Electronics ?tems		21 (Appre)
7	each Amount		25 000/-
8			
9		u-	
10	•		. 25,7

Dated:	
Place:	Yours faithfully